Accessory Use or Structure A use or structure that exists on the same lot with         
the principal use or structure and is subordinate in size and purpose to the principal use 
and does not contain living quarters. 

Acre An acre comprising forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square 
feet. 

Affordable Housing Dwelling Unit:  A dwelling unit committed for a minimum 30-year 
term as affordable, through covenants or restrictions, to households with incomes 
at 60% or less of the area median income for a family, as defined by the United

[...]

Lot Corner A lot located at the intersection of two (2) or more streets. A lot abutting 
on a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn 
from the foremost points of the side lot lines meet at an interior angle of less than 
one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot Coverage The percentage of the area of a lot which is occupied by all 
building or other covered structures. 

Lot Depth The distance between the midpoints of straight lines in front and the 
rearmost points of the side lot lines in the rear.

[...]

established at each end of all non-instrument runways. The non-instrument 
approach zone surface shall have a width of five-hundred (500) feet at a 
distance of two-hundred (200) feet beyond each end of the runway, widening 
thereafter uniformly to a width of two-thousand (2,000) feet at a distance of five- 
thousand two-hundred (5,200) feet beyond each end of the runway; its centerline 
being the continuation of the centerline of the runway. The non-instrument 
approach zone surface slopes upward uniformly and outward from the runway on 
(1) foot vertically for each twenty (20) feet horizontally, beginning at the same

[...]

The non-precision instrument approach zone surface shall have a 
width to one-thousand (1,000) feet at a distance of two-hundred (200) feet 
beyond each end of the runway, widening thereafter uniformly to a width of four- 
thousand (4,000) feet at a distance of ten-thousand two-hundred (10,200) feet 
beyond each end of the runway; its centerline being the continuation of the 
centerline of the runway. The non-precision instrument approach zone surface 
slopes uniformly and outward from the runway one (1) foot vertically for each 
thirty-four (34) feet horizontally, beginning at the same elevation as the end of

[...]

established at each end of all precision instrument runways. The precision 
instrument approach zone surface shall have a width of one-thousand (1,000) 
feet at a distance of two-hundred (200) feet beyond each end of the runway, 
widening thereafter uniformly to a width of sixteen-thousand (16,000) feet at a 
distance of fifty-thousand two-hundred (50,200) feet beyond each end of the 
runway; its centerline being the continuation of the centerline of the runway. The 
precision instrument approach zone surface slopes upward uniformly and 
outward from the runway one (1) foot vertically for each fifty (50) feet horizontally